The Corporation’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for the
preceding five-year period, with all variables other than the primary risk variable held constant. The Corporation cannot
be expected to predict movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes
only.  A movement of 50 basis points up and down (50 basis points up and down) in market interest rates (AUD) is
‘reasonably possible’.

The tables that follow show the impact on the Corporation’s net result and equity for each category of financial
instrument held by the Corporation at the end of the reporting period, if the above movements were to occur.

As at 30 June 2021, if interest rates changed by +/- 50 basis points from the year end rates with all other variables held
constant, post-tax profit would have been $30k higher / lower (2019–20: $12k at +/- 50 basis points) as a result of higher
/ lower interest expense from variable interest rate borrowings.

110   Westernport Water

7.1.4 - Interest rate exposure and risk sensitivity

2021
Weighted

average
interest rate %

Carrying
amount
($’000)

Fixed interest
rate   $’000

Variable
interest

rate $’000

Non interest
bearing $’000

Financial assets

Cash 1.65% 1,064 - 1,064 -

Receivables 2.9% 2,712 1,480 - 1,232

Contract assets - 796 - - 796

Other receivables 2.9% 197 183 - 14

Total financial assets 4,769 1,663 1,064 2,042

Payables - 3,625 - - 3,625

Contract liabilities - 3,327 - - 3,327

Borrowings 2.07% 6,940 6,940 -

Total financial liabilities - 13,892 6,940 - 6,952

2020
Weighted

average
interest rate %

Carrying
amount
($’000)

Fixed interest
rate   $’000

Variable
interest

rate $’000

Non interest
bearing $’000

Financial assets

Cash 1.65% 4,189 - 4,189 -

Receivables 3.9% 1,763 1,301 - 462

Contract assets - 700 - - 700

Other receivables 3.9% 172 116 - 56

Total financial assets 6,824 1,417 4,189 1,218

Payables - 2,730 - - 2,730

Contract liabilities - 2,445 - - 2,445

Borrowings 2.47% 6,690 6,690 -

Total financial liabilities - 11,865 6,690 - 5,175

Westernport Water   111

2021
Carrying

amount
$’000

Profit or Loss Equity

-50 basis
$’000

+50 basis
points $’000

-50 basis
points $’000

+ 50 basis points
$’000

Cash 1,064 (5) 5 (5) 5

Interest bearing liabilities 6,940 35 (35) 35 (35)

Total 30 (30) 30 (30)

2020
Carrying

amount
$’000

Profit or Loss Equity

-50 basis
$’000

+50 basis
points $’000

-50 basis
points $’000

+ 50 basis points
$’000

Cash 4,189 (21) 21 (21) 21

Interest bearing liabilities 6,690 33 (33) 33 (33)

Total 12 (12) 12 (12)

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable,
are measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable
respectively.

Contingent assets

The Corporation was not aware of any contingent assets at the time of finalisation of the financial report (2020:$0).

Contingent liabilities

Contingent liabilities are:

- possible obligations that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed only by the occurrence or